

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: AUGUST 20, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.059.26219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

Old North State Grading, Inc

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

105 Pete Luther Road Candler NC 28715

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.059.26219
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: TBD
 WBS Element: Various
 Description: Provide Construction Equipment Upon Request in McDowell County

(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT W/ AN OPERATOR)

NOTES TO THE CONTRACTOR:

In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and may be subject to rejection.

A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price, and work may be requested at \$0.00/hour.

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight < 20,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$135.00	\$67,500.00
2	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 20,001 LBS & < 37,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 38,000 LBS & < 53,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$200.00	\$100,000.00
4	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 54,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Grader, Large, > 23,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Loader Hp > 70 Hp W/ Operator	500	HR	\$150.00	\$75,000.00
7	Dozer Hp > 200 W/ Operator	500	HR	\$175.00	\$87,500.00
8	Sheepsfoot Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$0.00	\$0.00

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
9	Vibratory Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$0.00	\$ 0.00
10	Trench Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	Flagger	50	DAY	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 355,000.00

Contractor: Old North State Grading, LLC
 Address: 105 Pete Luther Road Candler NC 28715
 Phone: 828-442-1714 Federal Id: 82-2467826
 Contractor's License Number: N/A
 Authorized Agent: Danielle Wilson Title: owner
 Signature: Danielle Wilson Date: 8/17/25

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: AUGUST 20, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.059.26219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Cole Land & Timber, LLC
NAME OF BIDDER

P.O. Box 97, Southmont, NC 27351
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.059.26219
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: TBD
 WBS Element: Various
 Description: Provide Construction Equipment Upon Request in McDowell County

(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT W/ AN OPERATOR)

NOTES TO THE CONTRACTOR:

In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and may be subject to rejection.

A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price, and work may be requested at \$0.00/hour.

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight < 20,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	95	47,500 ⁰⁰
2	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 20,001 LBS & < 37,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	110	55,000 ⁰⁰
3	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 38,000 LBS & < 53,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	160	80,000 ⁰⁰
4	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 54,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	185	92,500 ⁰⁰
5	Grader, Large, > 23,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	360	180,000 ⁰⁰
6	Loader Hp > 70 Hp W/ Operator	500	HR	185	92,500 ⁰⁰
7	Dozer Hp > 200 W/ Operator	500	HR	155	77,500 ⁰⁰
8	Sheepsfoot Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	110	55,000 ⁰⁰

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
9	Vibratory Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	140	70,000 ⁰⁰
10	Trench Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	140	70,000 ⁰⁰
11	Flagger	50	DAY	550	27,500 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: ~~\$800,000⁰⁰~~ \$847,500.00 *C.P.P.*

Contractor: Cole Land & Timber, LLC
 Address: P.O. Box 97, Southmont, NC 27351
 Phone: 336-239-4039 Federal Id: 20-4803707
 Contractor's License Number: 73109
 Authorized Agent: Brooks Cole Title: Owner
 Signature: Brooks Cole Date: 8-12-2025

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: AUGUST 20, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.059.26219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

CLATE LLC

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

415 Richey Farm Ln Taylorsville NC 28681

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.059.26219
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: TBD
 WBS Element: Various
 Description: Provide Construction Equipment Upon Request in McDowell County

(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT W/ AN OPERATOR)

NOTES TO THE CONTRACTOR:

In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and may be subject to rejection.

A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price, and work may be requested at \$0.00/hour.

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight < 20,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	150	75000
2	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 20,001 LBS & < 37,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	175	87500
3	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 38,000 LBS & < 53,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	200	100000
4	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 54,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	225	112500
5	Grader, Large, > 23,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	200	100000
6	Loader Hp > 70 Hp W/ Operator	500	HR	150	75000
7	Dozer Hp > 200 W/ Operator	500	HR	200	100000
8	Sheepsfoot Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	175	87500

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
9	Vibratory Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	175	87500
10	Trench Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	125	62500
11	Flagger	50	DAY	500	25000

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$912500-

Contractor: CLATE LLC
Address: 415 Richey Farm Ln Taylorsville, NC 28681
Phone: 828 312 8276 Federal Id: 88-4093307
Contractor's License Number: 105427
Authorized Agent: Casey Richey Title: Pres
Signature: [Handwritten Signature] Date: 8-18-25

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: AUGUST 20, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.059.26219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Stewart's Grading + Hauling Inc
NAME OF BIDDER

3420 NC 8 + 65 Hwy Germanton, NC 27019
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.059.26219
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: TBD
 WBS Element: Various
 Description: Provide Construction Equipment Upon Request in McDowell County

(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT W/ AN OPERATOR)

NOTES TO THE CONTRACTOR:

In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and may be subject to rejection.

A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price, and work may be requested at \$0.00/hour.

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight < 20,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	205	102,500
2	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 20,001 LBS & < 37,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	205	102,500
3	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 38,000 LBS & < 53,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	225	112,500
4	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 54,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	250	125,000
5	Grader, Large, > 23,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	285	142,500
6	Loader Hp > 70 Hp W/ Operator	500	HR	195	97,500
7	Dozer Hp > 200 W/ Operator	500	HR	245	122,500
8	Sheepsfoot Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	110	55,000

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
9	Vibratory Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	110	55,000
10	Trench Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	100	50,000
11	Flagger	50	DAY	300	15,000

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$980,000.00

Contractor: Stewart's Grading + Hauling Inc.

Address: 3420 NC 8 + 65 Hwy Germanton, NC 27019

Phone: 336-536-1047 Federal Id: 20-8410548

Contractor's License Number: 68981

Authorized Agent: Adam Stewart Title: Treasurer

Signature:  Date: 8-10-25

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: AUGUST 20, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.059.26219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Phillips Grading, Inc.

NAME OF BIDDER

7548 US 19E, Suite C / PO Box 342 Spruce Pine NC 28777

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.059.26219
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: TBD
 WBS Element: Various
 Description: Provide Construction Equipment Upon Request in McDowell County

(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT W/ AN OPERATOR)

NOTES TO THE CONTRACTOR:

In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and may be subject to rejection.

A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price, and work may be requested at \$0.00/hour.

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight < 20,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 130.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 20,001 LBS & < 37,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 195.00	\$ 97,500.00
3	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 38,000 LBS & < 53,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 240.00	\$ 120,000.00
4	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 54,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 280.00	\$ 140,000.00
5	Grader, Large, > 23,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 230.00	\$ 115,000.00
6	Loader Hp > 70 Hp W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 215.00	\$ 107,500.00
7	Dozer Hp > 200 W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 235.00	\$ 117,500.00
8	Sheepsfoot Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 105.00	\$ 52,500.00

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
9	Vibratory Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 105.00	\$ 52,500.00
10	Trench Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00
11	Flagger	50	DAY	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:	\$ 987,500.00
-------------------------------	----------------------

Contractor: Phillips Grading, Inc.

Address: 7548 US 19E, Suite C / PO Box 342 Spruce Pine NC 28777

Phone: 828-765-9296 Federal Id: 56 - 2064604

Contractor's License Number: 68418

Authorized Agent: *Cole Phillips* Title: Vice President

Signature: Cole Phillips Date: 08.20.25

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: AUGUST 20, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.059.26219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Galliner Grading Corp.

NAME OF BIDDER

325 E memorial Hwy, Harmony NC 28634

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.059.26219
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: TBD
 WBS Element: Various
 Description: Provide Construction Equipment Upon Request in McDowell County

(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT W/ AN OPERATOR)

NOTES TO THE CONTRACTOR:

In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and may be subject to rejection.

A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price, and work may be requested at \$0.00/hour.

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight < 20,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	160	80,000
2	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 20,001 LBS & < 37,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	180	90,000
3	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 38,000 LBS & < 53,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	210	105,000
4	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 54,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	250	125,000
5	Grader, Large, > 23,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	230	115,000
6	Loader Hp > 70 Hp W/ Operator	500	HR	150	75,000
7	Dozer Hp > 200 W/ Operator	500	HR	240	120,000
8	Sheepsfoot Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	160	80,000

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
9	Vibratory Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	150	75,000
10	Trench Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	75	37,500
11	Flagger	50	DAY	2,000	100,000

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 1,002,500.00

Contractor: Galliber Grading Corp.
Address: 325 E Memorial Hwy, Harmony NC 28634
Phone: 704-881-2267 Federal Id: 86-2959510
Contractor's License Number: L-106143
Authorized Agent: James W. Galliber Title: President
Signature: James W. Galliber Date: 8/17/25

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: AUGUST 20, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.059.26219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Rock Creek Grading LLC
NAME OF BIDDER

235 Burnsville School RD, Burnsville NC 28714
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.059.26219
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: TBD
 WBS Element: Various
 Description: Provide Construction Equipment Upon Request in McDowell County

(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT W/ AN OPERATOR)

NOTES TO THE CONTRACTOR:

In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and may be subject to rejection.

A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price, and work may be requested at \$0.00/hour.

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight < 20,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	165	\$82,500
2	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 20,001 LBS & < 37,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	220	\$110,000
3	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 38,000 LBS & < 53,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	275	\$137,500
4	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 54,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	295	\$147,500
5	Grader, Large, > 23,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	225	\$112,500
6	Loader Hp > 70 Hp W/ Operator	500	HR	235	\$117,500
7	Dozer Hp > 200 W/ Operator	500	HR	300	\$150,000
8	Sheepsfoot Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	175	\$87,500

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
9	Vibratory Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	110 ⁻	\$55,000 ⁻
10	Trench Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	105 ⁻	\$52,500 ⁻
11	Flagger	50	DAY	1,200 ⁻	\$60,000 ⁻

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 1,112,500.00

Contractor: Rock Creek Grading

Address: 235 Burnsville School RD, Burnsville NC 28714

Phone: 828-208-1027 Federal Id: 81-5048230

Contractor's License Number: 85251

Authorized Agent: Sam Boone Title: president

Signature: Sam Boone Date: 8/20/2025

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: AUGUST 20, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.059.26219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Paul L. Dillard DBA: Foothills Masonry + Excavation, LLC
NAME OF BIDDER

1698 Sam Poole Ln. Taylorsville, NC 28681
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.059.26219
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: TBD
 WBS Element: Various
 Description: Provide Construction Equipment Upon Request in McDowell County

(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT W/ AN OPERATOR)

NOTES TO THE CONTRACTOR:

In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and may be subject to rejection.

A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price, and work may be requested at \$0.00/hour.

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight < 20,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 200. ⁰⁰	\$ 100,000. ⁰⁰
2	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 20,001 LBS & < 37,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 200. ⁰⁰	\$ 100,000. ⁰⁰
3	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 38,000 LBS & < 53,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 225. ⁰⁰	\$ 112,500. ⁰⁰
4	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 54,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 250. ⁰⁰	\$ 125,000. ⁰⁰
5	Grader, Large, > 23,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 250. ⁰⁰	\$ 125,000. ⁰⁰
6	Loader Hp > 70 Hp W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 200. ⁰⁰	\$ 100,000. ⁰⁰
7	Dozer Hp > 200 W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 150,000. ⁰⁰
8	Sheepsfoot Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 200. ⁰⁰	\$ 100,000. ⁰⁰

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
9	Vibratory Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 200. ⁰⁰	\$ 100,000. ⁰⁰
10	Trench Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 200. ⁰⁰	\$ 100,000. ⁰⁰
11	Flagger	50	DAY	\$ 350. ⁰⁰	\$ 17,500. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 1,130,000.⁰⁰

Contractor: Paul L. Dillard DBA: Foothills Masonry + Excavation, LLC
 Address: 698 Sam Poole Ln Taylorsville, NC 28681
 Phone: 828-228-3175 Federal Id: 56-2177862
 Contractor's License Number: _____
 Authorized Agent: Paul L Dillard Title: Owner
 Signature: [Signature] Date: 8-4-25

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: AUGUST 20, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.059.26219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Parrish Contracting LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

3370 Bryson City Rd. Franklin, NC 28734

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.059.26219
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: TBD
 WBS Element: Various
 Description: Provide Construction Equipment Upon Request in McDowell County

(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT W/ AN OPERATOR)

NOTES TO THE CONTRACTOR:

In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and may be subject to rejection.

A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price, and work may be requested at \$0.00/hour.

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight < 20,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$150.00	-\$92,500.00 \$75,000.00
2	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 20,001 LBS & < 37,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$250.00	\$125,000.00
3	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 38,000 LBS & < 53,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$275.00	\$137,500.00
4	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 54,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$325.00	\$162,500.00
5	Grader, Large, > 23,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$245.00	\$122,500.00
6	Loader Hp > 70 Hp W/ Operator	500	HR	\$225.00	\$112,500.00
7	Dozer Hp > 200 W/ Operator	500	HR	\$375.00	\$187,500.00
8	Sheepsfoot Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$195.00	\$97,500.00

Handwritten signature

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
9	Vibratory Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$195.00	\$97,000.00 \$97,500.00
10	Trench Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$110.00	\$55,000.00
11	Flagger	50	DAY	\$475.00	\$23,750.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: ~~\$1,213,750.00~~ **\$1,196,250.00**

Contractor: Parrish Contracting LLC

Address: 3370 Bryson City Rd, Franklin NC 28734

Phone: 828-371-2602 Federal Id: 561758339

Contractor's License Number: 80837

Authorized Agent: Matthew Holland Title: Owner

Signature: *Matthew Holland* Date: 8-19-2025

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: AUGUST 20, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.059.26219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

**ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES**

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Buckeye Bridge, LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

PO Box 1367, CANTON, NC 28716

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.059.26219
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: TBD
 WBS Element: Various
 Description: Provide Construction Equipment Upon Request in McDowell County

**(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT W/ AN
 OPERATOR)**

NOTES TO THE CONTRACTOR:

In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and may be subject to rejection.

A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price, and work may be requested at \$0.00/hour.

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight < 20,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$270.00	\$135,000.00
2	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 20,001 LBS & < 37,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$275.00	\$137,500.00
3	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 38,000 LBS & < 53,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$300.00	\$150,000.00
4	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 54,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$335.00	\$167,500.00
5	Grader, Large, > 23,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	\$325.00	\$162,500.00
6	Loader Hp > 70 Hp W/ Operator	500	HR	\$265.00	\$132,500.00
7	Dozer Hp > 200 W/ Operator	500	HR	\$450.00	\$225,000.00
8	Sheepsfoot Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$215.00	\$107,500.00

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
9	Vibratory Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$215.00	\$107,500.00
10	Trench Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	\$285.00	\$142,500.00
11	Flagger	50	DAY	\$575.00	\$28,750.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$1,496,250.00

Contractor: Buckeye Bridge, LLC

Address: PO Box 1367, CANTON, NC 28716

Phone: 828-648-4511 Federal Id: 46-1799589

Contractor's License Number: 72900

Authorized Agent: Christopher K. Britton Title: Managing Member

Signature:  Date: 8/20/25

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: AUGUST 20, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.059.26219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: VARIOUS

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.
NAME OF BIDDER

P.O. Box 290 Harmony, NC 28634
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.059.26219
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: TBD
 WBS Element: Various
 Description: Provide Construction Equipment Upon Request in McDowell County

**(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT W/ AN
 OPERATOR)**

NOTES TO THE CONTRACTOR:

In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and may be subject to rejection.

A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price, and work may be requested at \$0.00/hour.

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight < 20,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	250.00	125000.00
2	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 20,001 LBS & < 37,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	300.00	150000.00
3	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 38,000 LBS & < 53,999 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	400.00	200000.00
4	Excavator, Tracked, Operating Weight > 54,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	500.00	250000.00
5	Grader, Large, > 23,000 LBS W/ Operator	500	HR	300.00	150000.00
6	Loader Hp > 70 Hp W/ Operator	500	HR	300.00	150000.00
7	Dozer Hp > 200 W/ Operator	500	HR	400.00	200000.00
8	Sheepsfoot Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	300.00	150000.00

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
9	Vibratory Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	300.00	150000.00
10	Trench Roller W/ Operator	500	HR	150.00	75000.00
11	Flagger	50	DAY	1500.00	75000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 1,675,000.00

Contractor: Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.
 Address: P.O. Box 290 Harmony, NC 28034
 Phone: 704-924-9330 Federal Id: 58-215711
 Contractor's License Number: 67108
 Authorized Agent: Chris C Cartner Title: President
 Signature: [Signature] Date: 8/18/25